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M=, Debbie Manzano

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION _ .

993 E Street, N, .

Washington, D.C. 2483
|
|

Identification Number: CDODSS45S
RE: Yezr End [171/95 - 13/31/35) and Dctaber Guartany (741196 - 930/96) Reports
Dear M%. Manzanao:

Thank you for your cetailed explanation ¢f the concema with the abova cilad Repors,
Your thoroughness during our August 7 and August 18 telephons conversallons has
macde my fallew-up much easler,

LPDATE:

Contributions from unragistered organizedions. A reviaw of the files transfarred to
me by the previous Treasurer did not reveal any of the informatlon required to respond
adequately to your request for action. | have made lslaphone catls ta savaral of the
organlzations, which did not produca any addilional information eithar. Thus, Pve
choasen to sand written raqueats to each of the organizallons in questien. Enclozed, you
will find copies of fetlers | have sent to mach of these eorganizations, reguasting
Infermation on tha statug of their funds, as well as asking for thelr dacision on & rafund
or transfer to an administrative accaunt.

D yau wish me to fila an amended statemant with each individual organization™s
declsion, or should | wait until all arganizations have baen processed?

Adminlstrative axpenses. Our dth Congressional District Demacratic Committee is
very small. Wa do nat have office space; our activities are limited, and staffed sclaly by
voluntears. Thus, we have po administrative sxpenses. As directed, | hava enclosed an
amendmeat to gur first repart of 1997, with a letter sa stating.

Your azsistance is most appreciatad.

Sincerely,

pana T
Donna M. Lutke, Treasurer |
4th Congressicnadl District
Democratic Committas

Enc.

ce: James 5jobarg, 4th District Chalr
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August 18, 1997

Mid-Michlgan Labor Council, AFL-CIO

James E. Schafer, Traasurer ' -
1321 B, Winn Rond

ML Pleasant, Ml 4E358

Cear Mr. 2chafer:

The 4th Congressional District Democratlc Committes has been notifled by ihe Federal
Election Commission, gquestioning cartain contributions from your organization to the §th
District Committea. As tha nsw Treasurer of the 3th District, | am unable to locate any
verification In our files cencernlng the status of your organization with regard io the
regulatiens of the FEC, :

Pleage send & written response to me a5 goon as possible on the following ltems:

1. Has your organizaton ever recetvad corporate funds?

z Hax your organizatien ever recelved funds from foreign natlonals?

3 Has your organization avar received funds non-permissible by FEC
regutation?

The contributions In question by the FEC ara:

March 27, 19495 532000 Received for fund-raisar
July 26, 1996 $450.00 Galf & dinnar for fund-ralzer

If it 15 determined that thesa coatributions should not have been mada to the 4th
Congressional District Democrafic CTommittes, they must be refunded to your
organization, or Lansfamed to a #h District nonFfederal account. '

Plegse let me knaw, in wtiting, a8 scon as possible, the desire of your organiation
concerning thase contributions. Do you wish them to be refunded or transferrad?

Thank you for your assistance in thile matier, If you have any questions, please contact
me at 517-285-5266.

Sincerply,

m%
Donna M. Lutke, Traasurar
dth Congresgional Districk

Democratic Commitiee

cc: FEC - Debble Manzano
James Bjoberg, 4th Disirict Chair

mmvcunE*m-m-ummT-mmummn-mn
5 NISSALKEE « MONTCALL « OGEN AW » QSGEOLA « DSC0NA - ROBCOMMON » SAGINAYW : SHAWASICE




X *-;* a4TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT
* »- Democratic Party
* . |, *

.

August 15, 1897

Michigan State AFL-C1O
CCPE Contributlons Fund
419 8. Wazghington Avanus
Lansing, Ml 48933

To Whom it May Concem:

The &th Congressional Distrct Democratic Committaa haz been notified by the Federal
Election Commission, questioning & contribution fram . your organization i tha 4th
Dietrict Cammittes. Az the new Treasurar of the £th District, | am unable to Jocale any
verificatlon In our files conceming the statug of your organizatlon with regard to the
regulations of the FEG. :

Pleaze send & writlem respanse to me a3 500N a8 possible on tha following itema:

1. Has your organization aver raceived corporates funds?

2. Has your organization ever received funds fram foraign nationals?

3. Has your organkization ever raceivad funds non-pammissible by FEG
regulation?

The contvibution in quesifan vy the FES 1355 -

March 27, 19965 $320.00 Raceived for lund-raiser

-

K it 1= determined that this contrbution should not have besn mada to the 4th
congresslonal District Damocrafic Committee, it must ke rafunded to your arganization,
or iramsferrod to a 4ih District nonfederal account. .

Please let me know, In wiiting, as soon as pussible, the dasire of your organczation
conceming his contributlon. Do you wish It to be refunded or transferred?

Thenk you for your assistance in this matter. If you have any questions, please contact
me at 517-285-52€8.

Sincergly,

Danna M. Lutke, Treasurer
4th Congressional Digtricl
Demacratic Sommitiee

ct: FEC - Dabble Manzano :
James Sjoberg, 4th District Chair
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August 18, 1287

Midland GCounty

Michigan Labor Councll, AFL-C10 ' 1
321 5. Saginaw Road

P.O. Box 1281 '

Midland, M1 48£41

Ta Whom It May Cancam:

The 4th Congresslonal District Democratic Committee has oeen nollfiad by the Federal
Eloctlon Commission, questioning a contribufion from yeur organization fo the 4th
District Committes. Az the new Treasurer of Lhe dth Distrlct, | am unable 1o locals any
variflcatlen in our Mex conceming the status of your organization with regard to the
regulaticns of the FEC.

Please pend a written respense to ma as goon ag possibia on the following ltams:

1. Has your organization ever recalvad corporals funds? -

2 Haa your arganization aver recelved funds from foreign nationals?

3 Haz your arganization ever raceived funds non-permissible by FEC
regulation?

Tha ermtribution In guestion hy the FEC is:

Auqust 4, 1935 $320.00 Received for fund-raiser

If it i5 doterminad thet this contribufion should nol have been made to the 41k
Coagragsional District Damocratic Committes, | must be tafunded to your organizalicm,
or transfarmred to a 4th etict non-faderal account.

Please let me know, in writing, A% 800N as possible, the desira of your ocganization
concerning this contrbution. Do you wish it to ha mfunded or transfemred?

Thank you for your asgiztance In this matter. If you have By questions, please contact
ma at 517-295-5268. '

Twwa I At

Donna M. Lutks, Treasurer
4th Congressional District
Democratic Commitiee

¢c: FEC - Dabbie Maniano
James Sjoberg, 4th District Chair
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-Robuit A. Vamer, Treasurer . , . \
_ $5378 Vorkleigh Drive ~ _ _
L!nnsing. Ml 45306 ~.lj { : i
nﬂar Mr. Vamer: o :.- 1 | :

L ;
' The 4th c:nngmniunal Dlslnr:t l:lmwr.:ralh: Commitiee hag been nolified by the Federal
+ Elaetion Commission, questicning | ‘eartain contributions from your organizatian to the 4th
Bistrict Committee. As the:naw Treasurer of the 4th District. | am unable to locats aay
* werification in our Me: concerning the status of your organtzation with regard o the
_ rfgulallunt of tha FEE. . )
H v

| FI-EH:E zend a written j:b!g’-unn I:n me as s5aan ‘ar posslblke on the fallowing items:

1. Has your organization aver received corporate fundz?

2. Has your organization ever recelved funds from forelgn naticonals”

3 Has your crganization aver recelved funds nun-penmssibln by FEC
regulatian?

: ‘Ifhe:_ll‘:gptﬂhuﬁnn! in qqqqi:p:n n:..;l.ma-ﬁec: Args, .

! August 4, 1995 °  -$420.00 Reaceivad for fund-ralser
o July 17, 1986 I-dﬂl] 00 Golf & Dinner for flund-raiser

If it is determinad that thess contributions should not have been made to tha 4th
Gongresslonal District: Demoteatlc  Committee, they most be refundad 1o ynur
orgznization, or transfésred ta a 4th District non-federal account.

Flease let me. know, In. wntmg.{ as Eoon A2 poasible, the desire of your arganiration
- coneerning thase :nntnhutmns. ‘Do yol wish thnm to be refunded or lmansfernsd?

Thank you lfor your assistance in this maiter. If you have any guestions, please contact
me g} 51T-7R5-E2686.

W&Im % :

' Donna M, Lutke, Treasursr :
4th Enngmsslunal District
Democratic ﬂnmmttlea

c¢: FEG - Pebbie Han:ann
James Sjobery, 4th Dlstﬂct_Fha.ir
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August 18, 1297

Graticl Cownly Democratic Commiiles .
Walter Hagen, Treasuper ' !
112 Mapie Avenue

Alma, Ml 45301

Dwar Mr. Hagen:

The 4th GConpgressional District Democratic Committes has been notified by tha Faderal
Election Commission, questioning a contrlbutlon from your arganlzation to the dih
Distdct Committas, A= tha naw Teeagsurer of the 4th District, | am unable 1o locate any
verification in our fles concerning the status of your organization with regard ta the
regulations of the FEC.,

Pleaze zend a written respense to me as soon 8z possibie on the following items:

1. Has yaur organfzation aver received corporate funds?

2. Has your organization swar recelved funds from loreign nationels?

3. Has your organization ever received funds non-permiselbla by FEC
regulation’? '

The contribution In question by the FEC i5: -
Auwgust4, 1985  £330.60 Received for fund-raisar

H il iz determined that this camtrdbutlon sheuld not have been made to the dith
Congracsional Distdct Democratic Committas, it must ba mfunded fo your organization,
or transfemed t2 a 4th District nondederal accoonnt

Pleasa lat me know, In writing, as soon as possible, the deslra of your organization
concerning thizs contribution. Do you wish 1t to be refunded or transferred?

Thank you for your azzlstance in this mattar. If you havs any quastions, please contact
me at 517-205-5248,

Sin ¥, .

Donna M, Leutke, Treasurer
dth Gongresslonal District

Damocratic Commitbee

ce: FEC - i:lﬂhhlﬂ Manzano
James Sjoberg, 4th District Chair
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August 13, 1957

Isabella County Damocratic Commiltes
Faul Haas, TrRasurer

2744 &, Loomils Raacd

ML Plaasant, hMl 48659

Daar Mr, Haas:

Tha dth Congregslona! District Pemocratic Committee has bean notified by the Federal
Ebection Commizsion, questioning certaln contributions from your organization to the dih
District Committee. As tha new Treagurer of the 4th District, | am unable o locate any
verification In our fileg conceming the stafus of your organization with regard to the
requiatlons of the FEC,

Flease s2nd & writtan rasponse (o ma a= 2o0on az pessible an the f-nlluﬁlng iterms:

1. Has your arganlzation ever recelved corporaie funds?

2, Has your organization aver raceived funds from forefgn nationals?

a3 Has your organization ever received funds non-permissible by FEG
regrulatlon? . '

The contributions In questlon by tha FEC are:

August 4, 1995 $30.00 Received for fund-raiser
August 14, 1996 $30.00 Qo & Ointer for fund-ralser

If it i determined thet thess conidbutions show!ld not have been made ta tha dth
Congressional [Hstdel Democeatic Commiee, they must ba refunded 1o your
organlzaiion, or transferred to a 4th District non-fadarsl account. '

Pleaae let me know, In writing, as soon as possitle, the deslre of your omganization
canceming these contrlbutions. Do you wish them to be refunded or transferred?

Thank you for your assistanca |n this matter. If you hava any questions, please contact
me at 517-285-52686.

Sinceraly,
rana.

Danna M. Lutke, Treasurar
ith Congresslonal Dixtrict
Damoeratic ommithes

¢c: FEC - Debbie Manzana
James S[oberg, dth District Chair

CRAWFRCHNE - CLARE = CLINTON » GLALFWIN = GRATIOT « IGARELLA « NECDETA - MIDLAND
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August 18, 1897

Mecosta County Demoecratlc Commitee

Michael Cline, Troxsurar ' !
621 Chermry Avenue

Blg Rapids, Mi 49307

Daar Mr. Clhne:

Tha 4th Congressional District Democratlc Commiftea has been notified by the Fedaral
Election Commlasion, questioning a contribullon from your crganization to the 4th Dlatrict
Committes.. Ag the new Traaguarer of the 4th District, | am unable to locate any verification
In our filés concaming the status of your organkzation with mgard to the regulations of the

FEC.

Plaasa =end a written raspons to me as soon a5 possibla on the following itama:

1. Has your crganlzation ever recelvad corporate funds?

2. Has your ceqanlzation ever mceived funds from foraign natlonals?

3. Has your crganlzation ever recalved funds non-permissible by FEC
regulailon? ' '

The contribution In question by the FEC is:
August4, 1995  §50.00 Racelved for fund-ralser

If It Iz determineg that thie contribution ehonld not have been made fo the dth
Congresskonal District Democratic Committae, it must be refunded to yaur arganlzatlon, of
transferred to a 4th District non-faderal account.

Flese lat ma know, In writing, a5 soon as possible, tha desire of your arganization
canceming this contribution. Do you wish o be refunded or transferred?

‘thank you for your assistance in this matter. #f you have any gquestians, please contact ms
at 517-285-5266.

Ein&al_',aly.

yioy iz
Donna M. Lutka, Treasurar
dth Congresslanal nstrict

Damocratic GCommittes

¢t FEC - Debbie Manzana
James Sjabarg, 4th Dstrlct Chair
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Auguet 18, 1887

Midland County Democratic Comumittes
Janet Wittbrodt, Treasurer

&8 M. 7 Mile Road

Midland, Ml 42640

Cear Ms. YWittbhrodi=

The 4th Gongrassional District Damotratic Commlitee has been aotifled by tha Federal
Elsction Commisslan, quastioning a cantribution from your organization to the 4th District
Committee. As the new Treasurer of the 4th District, | am unable to locate any verification
ln our fllas concerning the status of your organlzation with regard to the regulations of the
FELG.

Plaase send a writtan reaponse to me as 6oon as possible on the following ftems:

1. Has your organtzation ever roceived corporate funds?

2. Hae your organizallon ever received funds from forelgn natlonals?

3. Hag your organizatian avar recefvad funds non-permiss/ble by FEG
regulation? '

The contrbution Ih guastion by the FEG is:
August4, 1995 53000 Recelved for fund-raiser

# W k= determined that this contdbution should not have been made to the. 4th
Coengressional Disktrict Democratic Committee, it must be refunded to y¢ur organization, ar
transferred (o a 4th District non-federal account.

Pleaze let me know, in wrking, as eoon as possible, the desira of your organization
concerning this contribution. Do you wish it to be refundsd or transferred?

Thank you for your assistanca In this matier. I you have any guestions, pleass contact me
at 517-235-5266.

Sincarely,

/thif.f D Sudd

Donna M. Lutke, T urar
dth Congresslonal Cistrict
Democrati: Commithes

ce: FEC - Dabhla MManzano
James S|aharg, 4th District Chalir
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August 18, 1857 : '

Shlawazsee Cownty Damocratic Committes
Berrie Bulcher, Treaaurer !

3487 E. Riley Road
Owoxzao, Ml L8867

DPaar Mr. But:her: :

The 4th Congreaslonal District Democratle Committee has boon nefiflad by the Federl
Elaction Commission, guestioning cartaln contributlons from your organization to the 4th
District Committee. Ag tha new Treasurer of the 4ih Districk | am unable to locate any
varlfication in our filex concernlng the siatus of your ¢rganization with reqand to the
regulations of the FEC.

Please gand B wrilten respanse Lo Mo 33 scon ag possible on tha fnl[nwiﬁg itatve:

1 Has your organization avar received corporate funds?

2: Has your organtzation ever raceived funds from foralgn nationals?
i Has your organization ever received funds non-permissible by FEC
regulation? '

The contributions in questfan by the FEG are:

CJuly 4T, 1896 $50.00 Contribution
August 26, 1996 £80.00 Contribution

If It 1& determined that these contributions should nol have been made to the dth
Congressional District Demacratic Committes, they must be refundad to your arganizatlon,
or iransfemred a a 4th Distdet non-federal account. '

Pleags lot me know, in writing, as eoon as possible, the deslra of your crganlzation
conceming thesa contributions, Do you wish them o be refunded or transfamred?

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. If you bave any fquestions, pleass contact me
at 517-285-5266. '

Bincerely,

éﬁxﬂ W M
ta M. Lutke, Treasurer

4th Congressional Destrict
Democratlc Committes

cc: FEG - Debbla Manzano
James Sjaberg, 4th District Ghale
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